		F	P.S.C. Ky. No.	
		Cancels F	P.S.C. Ky. No.	
	Pinev	ille Utility Commissio	on .	
		of		
	Pinev	ville, Kentucky 4097	7	
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing				
Water				
		At		
	Black Mountain Utility District	(former Green Hills V	Vater District service area)	
		Filed with		
	PUBLIC SERVIC	E COMMISSION OF	KENTUCKY	
Issued :	June 10, 2014	Effective:	August 1, 2014	
		Issued by:	Pineville Utility Commission	
			KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
		By:	JEFF R. DERQUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	
		-,	Bill Runch Manager Bunt Kirtley	
			8/1/2014 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	

Pineville Utility Commission PO Box 277 Pineville, KY 40977 Name of Issuing Corporation	For: Black Mountain Utility District (Former Green Hills Water District) PSC No Sheet No Cancelling PSC No Sheet No
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
	Rate Per Unit
Effective August 1, 2014 (per 1,000 gallons)	\$2.96
Data of larger lune 10, 2014	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service (dated	Date Effective: August TEPDIA DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Title: Manager, Pineville Utility Commission Commission of Kentucky in Ca